
 

 

 

 

 

 

DAY DATE OPPONENT LEVEL TIME 

Fri./Sat.  @ Bayshore Preseason Classic V TBD 

Thursday Dec. 1 Admiral Farragut JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Friday Dec. 2 @ Gulf Coast HEAT VB 5:30/7:00 

Monday Dec. 5 @ ODA JV/V 5:30/7:30 

Tuesday Dec. 6 @ Venice Christian  VB 5:30/7:00 

Friday Dec. 9 @ Babcock VB 5:30/7:00 

Saturday Dec. 10 @ IMG JV/V 5:00/7:00 

Tuesday Dec. 13 @ THE CLASSICAL ACADEMY V 7:00 

Friday Dec. 16 Sarasota Christian (Home) JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Monday Dec. 19 @ Imagine School North Port JV/V 5:30/7:00 

Thursday Jan. 5 GULF COAST HEAT /VB 5:30/7:00 

Tuesday Jan. 10 COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN  (Port Charlotte) /VB 6:00/7:30 

Thursday Jan. 12 PALM GROVE CHRISTIAN /VB 6:00/7:30 

Monday Jan. 16 IMAGINE SCHOOL NORTH PORT JV/V 5:30/7:00 

Tuesday Jan. 17 @Sarasota Christian JVB///V /5:30/7:00 

Wednesday Jan 18 IMG  JV/VB 6:00/7:30 

Thursday Jan. 19 @ Community Christian (Bradenton) VB 4:30 

Friday Jan. 20 St. Petersburg Catholic VB 7:30 

Tuesday Jan. 24 ST. STEPHENS JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Thursday Jan. 26 TAMPA PREP JV/V 6:00/7:30 

Friday Jan.27 @ The Classical Academy V 7:00 

Tuesday Jan. 31  Out-of-Door Academy JV/GV//V 4:00/5:30/7:00 

Wednesday FEB 1 IMG  JVB/ VB 5:30/7:00 

Friday Feb. 3 BABCOCK V 6:30 

Tues.-Fri. Feb. 8-11 District Tournament V TBD 

BOLD – HOME GAME @ Prep Gym 

Head Coach: Coach Mike Fields    JV Coach:   

 

Home games played at SMA Middle School: 3101 Bethel Ln.  Sarasota, FL 34240 

Boys Basketball 
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